York () -vs- Toronto ()
11/26/2021 at Toronto

Date: 11/26/2021 Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
Start: 7:02PM
Time: 1:52 York 1 0 0 1
Attendance: 0 Toronto 1 1 0] 2
Location: Toronto YRK: Brooke Anderson (1)
TOR: Louie Bieman (1); Celine Frappier (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type YRK TOR
1st 5:11 TOR Celine Frappier Lauren MacDonnell, Lauren Omoto EV 0 1
1st 11:40 YRK Brooke Anderson Kelsey McHolm, Caroline Eagles PP 1 1
2nd 10:22 TOR Louie Bieman Gabrielle De Serres, Taylor Trussler PP 1 2
York Power Plays Toronto Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 10:46 11:40 00:54 0 0 -- 1st 14:39 16:39 02:00 0 0 --
1st 18:20 00:20 02:00 0 0 -- 2nd 09:48 10:22 00:34 0 0 --
2nd 11:19 13:19 02:00 0 0 -- 2nd 17:03 19:03 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 13:11 15:11 02:00 0 0 -- 3rd 03:35 05:35 02:00 0 0 --
06:54 0 0 0/4 3rd 09:11 11:11 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 16:26 18:26 02:00 0 0 --
10:34 (o] 0 0/6
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st TOR Aili McKeown 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 10:46 PP
1st YRK Ava Ricker-Singh 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 14:39 PP
1st TOR Avery Durie 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 18:20 PP
2nd YRK Sydney Hiltz 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 9:48 PP
2nd TOR Aili McKeown 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 11:19 PP
2nd YRK Julia McLennan 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 17:03 PP
3rd YRK Tayler Murphy 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 3:35 PP
3rd YRK Ava Ricker-Singh 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 9:11 PP
3rd TOR Taylor Trussler 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 13:11 PP
3rd YRK Julia Cuccia 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 16:26 PP




York 1

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

FO

Pen

[os]
=
A

ol =
m o ©~N U wN|H

12
14
15
16
17
18
19
22
23
24
27
31
33

Sara McLennan
Sasha Brucker
Caroline Eagles
llena Ricker-Singh
Kailey Lapens?e
Sydney Paulson
Julia Cuccia
Madison Davey
Courtney Gardiner
Brooke Anderson
Sydney Hiltz
Taylor Coward
Kelsey McHolm
Tayler Murphy
Ava Ricker-Singh
Ellen Donaldson
Lexi Anonech
Julia McLennan
Dominique Chuaqui
Serena Vilde

o

Toronto 2

Pos

Totals

Player

RO OOO0OO0ODO0OO0OO0ODO0OO0ORFr OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0oOOoO|®

NIO OO OO OOFr OO O0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OO&RrR O Oo|>»
OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|(k
OO OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOIN

OO0 0O 0O 0000000000000 O0OO0OO0O oW
OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoOOo
OO0 0O 0O 0000000000 O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

Total +/-

?
o

FO

6-12

Pen

OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOo

=)
=
A

B
N R © o No o H

13
14
15
16
17
19
22
23
26
27
29
30

Aili McKeown
Sophie Grawbarger
Louie Bieman

Abby Howland

Kalie Chan

Lauren Omoto
Natasha Athanasakos
Taylor Trussler
Laura Ellis

Juliette Blais-Savoie
Francesca Monte
Madelyn Walsh
Celine Frappier
Lauren MacDonnell
Avery Durie
Gabrielle De Serres
Katy McKenna

Nikki McDonald
Madeline Albert
Erica Fryer

o

2-4

Totals

York Goalkeeping

York Goalkeeping

# Player

De
c

Mins GA EN

3 Total

NIO OO OO O0OOFrR OO O0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OUFRrOoOOoO|®

RAlOOOORFRPR OPRFRPR OOOOORORFR OOOOOo|>»
OO OO OO0 O0OO0O0OO0OO0O0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|(k
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0ODO0OOoOOoOIN

Toronto Goalkeeping

# Player

3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO0 OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OOo0OOoOOoOOoOo
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOo

Toronto Goalkeeping

De

c Mins GA EN

OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0oOOoOOoOOo

Total

31 Dominique Chuaqui
33 Serena Vilde L

0 0
10 23

29 Madeline Albert
30 Erica Fryer

0:00
W_ 60:00

0O O
1 O

Totals

York Faceoffs

10 23

Totals

Toronto Faceoffs

1 0

i OIN



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP

0-0

0-1

0-1 PP YRK
0-1

1-1 PP TOR
1-1 PP TOR
1-1

1-1 PP TOR
1-1 PP TOR
1-1 PP TOR
1-1

1-1 PP YRK
1-1 PP TOR
1-1 PP TOR
1-1

1-1 PP TOR
1-1

1-2 PPYRK
1-2 PPYRK
1-2

1-2 PPYRK
1-2 PPYRK
1-2 PPYRK
1-2

1-2 PP TOR
1-2 PP TOR
1-2 PP TOR
1-2

1-2 PP TOR
1-2 PP TOR
1-2 PP TOR
1-2

1-2 PP TOR
1-2 PP TOR
1-2 PP TOR
1-2

1-2 PP YRK
1-2 PP YRK
1-2 PP YRK
1-2

1-2 PP TOR
1-2 PP TOR
1-2 PP TOR

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays
[05:11] GOAL by TOR Celine Frappier (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Lauren MacDonnell and Lauren Omoto, On ice for TOR: , On
ice for YRK: , goal number 1 for season.
York O, Toronto 1
[10:46] Penalty on Aili McKeown TOR 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[10:46] Start power play for YRK.

[11:40] GOAL by YRK Brooke Anderson (POWER PLAY), Assist by Kelsey McHolm and Caroline Eagles, On ice for YRK: , On
ice for TOR: , goal number 1 for season.

York 1, Toronto 1

[11:40] Aili McKeown (TOR) penalty complete.

[11:40] End power play for YRK.

[14:39] Penalty on Ava Ricker-Singh YRK 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
[14:39] Start power play for TOR.

[16:39] Ava Ricker-Singh (YRK) penalty complete.

[16:39] End power play for TOR.

[18:20] Penalty on Avery Durie TOR 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
[18:20] Start power play for YRK.

Period #2 Plays

[00:20] Avery Durie (TOR) penalty complete.

[00:20] End power play for YRK.

[09:48] Penalty on Sydney Hiltz YRK 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[09:48] Start power play for TOR.

[10:22] GOAL by TOR Louie Bieman (POWER PLAY), Assist by Gabrielle De Serres and Taylor Trussler, On ice for TOR: , On
ice for YRK: , goal number 2 for season.

York 1, Toronto 2

[10:22] Sydney Hiltz (YRK) penalty complete.

[10:22] End power play for TOR.

[11:19] Penalty on Aili McKeown TOR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[11:19] Start power play for YRK.

[13:19] Aili McKeown (TOR) penalty complete.

[13:19] End power play for YRK.

[17:03] Penalty on Julia McLennan YRK 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
[17:03] Start power play for TOR.

[19:03] Julia McLennan (YRK) penalty complete.

[19:03] End power play for TOR.

Period #3 Plays

[03:35] Penalty on Tayler Murphy YRK 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
[03:35] Start power play for TOR.

[05:35] Tayler Murphy (YRK) penalty complete.

[05:35] End power play for TOR.

[09:11] Penalty on Ava Ricker-Singh YRK 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[09:11] Start power play for TOR.

[11:11] Ava Ricker-Singh (YRK) penalty complete.

[11:11] End power play for TOR.

[13:11] Penalty on Taylor Trussler TOR 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[13:11] Start power play for YRK.

[15:11] Taylor Trussler (TOR) penalty complete.

[15:11] End power play for YRK.

[16:26] Penalty on Julia Cuccia YRK 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

[16:26] Start power play for TOR.

[18:26] Julia Cuccia (YRK) penalty complete.

[18:26] End power play for TOR.



