# York () -vs- Toronto () 11/26/2021 at Toronto

Date: 11/26/2021 Start: 7:02PM Time: 1:52 Attendance: 0 Location: Toronto

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
York	1	0	0	1
Toronto	1	1	0	2

YRK: Brooke Anderson (1)
TOR: Louie Bieman (1); Celine Frappier (1)

# **Scoring Summary**

_	Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	YRK	TOR
	1st	5:11	TOR	Celine Frappier	Lauren MacDonnell, Lauren Omoto	EV	0	1
	1st	11:40	YRK	Brooke Anderson	Kelsey McHolm, Caroline Eagles	PP	1	1
	2nd	10:22	TOR	Louie Bieman	Gabrielle De Serres, Taylor Trussler	PP	1	2

#### York Power Plays

#### **Toronto Power Plays**

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	10:46	11:40	00:54	0	0	
1st	18:20	00:20	02:00	0	0	
2nd	11:19	13:19	02:00	0	0	
3rd	13:11	15:11	02:00	0	0	
			06:54	0	0	0/4

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	14:39	16:39	02:00	0	0	
2nd	09:48	10:22	00:34	0	0	
2nd	17:03	19:03	02:00	0	0	
3rd	03:35	05:35	02:00	0	0	
3rd	09:11	11:11	02:00	0	0	
3rd	16:26	18:26	02:00	0	0	
			10:34	0	0	0/6

# **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	TOR	Aili McKeown	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	10:46	PP
1st	YRK	Ava Ricker-Singh	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	14:39	PP
1st	TOR	Avery Durie	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	18:20	PP
2nd	YRK	Sydney Hiltz	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	9:48	PP
2nd	TOR	Aili McKeown	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	11:19	PP
2nd	YRK	Julia McLennan	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	17:03	PP
3rd	YRK	Tayler Murphy	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	3:35	PP
3rd	YRK	Ava Ricker-Singh	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	9:11	PP
3rd	TOR	Taylor Trussler	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	13:11	PP
3rd	YRK	Julia Cuccia	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	16:26	PP

#### Individual

#### York 1

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	2	Sara McLennan	Ο	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	3	Sasha Brucker	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Caroline Eagles	Ο	1	0	Ο	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Ilena Ricker-Singh	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Kailey Lapens?e	О	0	0	Ο	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Sydney Paulson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Julia Cuccia	О	Ο	0	Ο	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	12	Madison Davey	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Courtney Gardiner	О	Ο	0	Ο	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Brooke Anderson	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Sydney Hiltz	О	Ο	0	О	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	17	Taylor Coward	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Kelsey McHolm	О	1	0	О	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Tayler Murphy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	22	Ava Ricker-Singh	О	Ο	0	О	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	23	Ellen Donaldson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Lexi Anonech	О	Ο	0	О	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Julia McLennan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	31	Dominique Chuaqui	О	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Serena Vilde	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	6-12	0

#### Toronto 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	2	Aili McKeown	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	5	Sophie Grawbarger	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Louie Bieman	1	0	Ο	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Abby Howland	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Kalie Chan	0	0	Ο	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Lauren Omoto	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Natasha Athanasakos	0	0	Ο	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Taylor Trussler	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	13	Laura Ellis	0	0	Ο	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Juliette Blais-Savoie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Francesca Monte	0	0	Ο	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Madelyn Walsh	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Celine Frappier	1	0	Ο	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Lauren MacDonnell	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Avery Durie	0	0	Ο	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	23	Gabrielle De Serres	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Katy McKenna	0	0	Ο	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Nikki McDonald	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	29	Madeline Albert	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	30	Erica Fryer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	2	4	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	4-8	0

#### York Goalkeeping

### Toronto Goalkeeping

# York Goalkeeping

# Toronto Goalkeeping

# Player	De c	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
31 Dominique Chuaqui		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
33 Serena Vilde	L	60:00	2	0	8	5	10	23
Totals			2	0	8	5	10	23

#	Player	C	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
29	Madeline Albert		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
30	Erica Fryer	W	60:00	1	0	2	4	3	9
	Totals			1	0	2	4	3	9

York Faceoffs Toronto Faceoffs

No data to report.

# Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[05:11] GOAL by TOR Celine Frappier (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Lauren MacDonnell and Lauren Omoto, On ice for TOR: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 1 for season.
		York 0, Toronto 1
0-1		[10:46] Penalty on Aili McKeown TOR 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-1	PP YRK	[10:46] Start power play for YRK.
0-1		[11:40] GOAL by YRK Brooke Anderson (POWER PLAY), Assist by Kelsey McHolm and Caroline Eagles, On ice for YRK: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 1 for season.
		York 1, Toronto 1
1-1	PP TOR	[11:40] Aili McKeown (TOR) penalty complete.
1-1	PP TOR	[11:40] End power play for YRK.
1-1		[14:39] Penalty on Ava Ricker-Singh YRK 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-1	PP TOR	[14:39] Start power play for TOR.
1-1	PP TOR	[16:39] Ava Ricker-Singh (YRK) penalty complete.
1-1	PP TOR	[16:39] End power play for TOR.
1-1		[18:20] Penalty on Avery Durie TOR 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
1-1	PP YRK	[18:20] Start power play for YRK.
		Period #2 Plays
1-1	PP TOR	[00: 20] Avery Durie (TOR) penalty complete.
1-1	PP TOR	[00: 20] End power play for YRK.
1-1		[09:48] Penalty on Sydney Hiltz YRK 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-1	PP TOR	[09:48] Start power play for TOR.
1-1		[10:22] GOAL by TOR Louie Bieman (POWER PLAY), Assist by Gabrielle De Serres and Taylor Trussler, On ice for TOR: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 2 for season.
		York 1, Toronto 2
1-2	PP YRK	[10:22] Sydney Hiltz (YRK) penalty complete.
1-2	PP YRK	[10:22] End power play for TOR.
1-2		[11:19] Penalty on Aili McKeown TOR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-2		[11:19] Start power play for YRK.
1-2		[13:19] Aili McKeown (TOR) penalty complete.
1-2	PP YRK	[13:19] End power play for YRK.
1-2	DD TOD	[17:03] Penalty on Julia McLennan YRK 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-2		[17:03] Start power play for TOR.
1-2		[19:03] Julia McLennan (YRK) penalty complete.
1-2	PP TOR	[19:03] End power play for TOR.
		Period #3 Plays
1-2	DD #05	[03:35] Penalty on Tayler Murphy YRK 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
1-2		[03:35] Start power play for TOR.
1-2		[05:35] Tayler Murphy (YRK) penalty complete.
1-2	PP TOR	[05:35] End power play for TOR.
1-2		[09:11] Penalty on Ava Ricker-Singh YRK 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
1-2 1-2		[09:11] Start power play for TOR.
1-2		[11:11] Ava Ricker-Singh (YRK) penalty complete. [11:11] End power play for TOR.
1-2	II IUK	[13:11] Penalty on Taylor Trussler TOR 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
1-2	PP YRK	[13:11] Start power play for YRK.
1-2		[15:11] Taylor Trussler (TOR) penalty complete.
1-2		[15:11] End power play for YRK.
1-2		[16:26] Penalty on Julia Cuccia YRK 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
1-2	PP TOR	[16:26] Start power play for TOR.
1-2		[18:26] Julia Cuccia (YRK) penalty complete.
1-2		[18:26] End power play for TOR.
		• •